
MHS & FOWLER MUSIC CALENDAR​
BAND and CHORUS 2025 

 

January 16 (Thursday - 7:00pm)​ MHS Band Concert  

(MHS Band) 

 

January 31 (Friday - 7:00pm)​​ Ice Cappella at Concord-Carlisle High School 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (A Cappellla) 

 

March 24 (Monday - 7:00pm)​ Tri-M Induction Ceremony 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (Tri-M Members/Inductees, Wind Ensemble, MHS Chorus) 

 

March 27 (Thursday - 6:30pm)​ Pyramid Concert 

(Green Meadow, FMS 8th Grade Chorus, MHS Chorus, 

MHS Wind Ensemble) 

 

April 26-29 (Friday to Tuesday)​ MHS Music Department Washington, D.C. Field Trip 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (MHS Band and Chorus) 

 

May 14 (Wednesday - 7:00 pm)​ Jazz Band Concert at MHS 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (FMS Jazz Band and MHS Jazz Band) 

 

May 21 (Wednesday - 2:15-4:30 pm)​MHS Chorus Dress Rehearsal 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (MHS Chorus) 

 

May 22 (Thursday - 7:00 pm)​​ MHS Choral Concert 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (MHS Chorus, A Cappella) 

 

May 29 (Thursday - 7:00 pm)​​ MHS Band Concert 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (MHS Band) 

 

June 2 (Monday, during school day)​ Fowler 6-8 Band and Chorus Dress Rehearsal at Fowler 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (FMS 6th, 7th 8th Band and Chorus) During School Day 

 

June 3 (Tuesday - 7:00 pm)​ ​ Fowler 6,7,8 Band and Chorus Spring Concert at MHS 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (FMS 6th, 7th, 8th Band and Chorus) 

 

June 4 (Wednesday)​ ​ ​ Fowler Band After School Rehearsal 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (6th, 7th, 8th Band) 

 

June 5  (Thursday)​ ​ ​ FMS Music Workshops and Six Flags Trip 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (FMS 7th/8th Band, 8th Chorus) 

 

June 6 (Friday - 6:00 pm)​ ​ MHS Graduation Ceremony 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (MHS Chorus and Band) 

 

June 10 (Tuesday - 7:00pm)​ ​ FMS 4th/5th Grade Chorus and Band Concert 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (4th/5th Grade Chorus and Band) 

 

Dates are subject to change, and additional events/rehearsals may be added. 

Parents and students will be kept up to date on all changes and additions. 

 

—----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

WEEKLY AFTER SCHOOL PRACTICE TIMES 

​
Fowler Jazz Band​ ​ Wednesdays ​​ 5:00 - 6:00 pm (Grades 6-8) 

 

MHS Jazz Band​ ​ ​ Wednesdays ​​ 6:00 – 7:00 pm ​
 

Wind Ensemble​ ​ ​ Mondays ​ ​ 7:00 - 8:30 pm 

 

MHS Chorus 

All Singers​  ​ ​ ​ Monday ​ ​ 2:15 - 3:00 pm  

All Singers​ ​ ​ ​ Wednesday ​ ​ 2:15 – 3:00 pm 

All Singers​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday ​ ​ 2:15 – 3:00 pm 

All Singers​ ​ ​ ​ Friday ​ ​ 2:15 – 3:00 pm 

 

MHS A Cappella (Student Led)Monday​ ​ 3:00 - 4:00 pm 

Tuesday ​ ​ 2:15 – 4:00 pm 

 

*Please talk to Mrs. Fournier about any club/schedule conflicts, we will make it work* 


